A RESOLUTION OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, IS REQUESTING THAT NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY PLACE SWINGS ON THE HILL BY LOCH NORSE.

WHEREAS: On the Spring 2016 Campus Safety Walk it was brought to the Student Government Association's attention that the area surrounding Loch Norse does not identify with Northern Kentucky University's new branding initiative, and

WHEREAS: The hill by Loch Norse is currently unutilized due to the steep incline of the hill, and

WHEREAS: Administrators and staff in attendance on the Safety Walk agreed with students that the area was underutilized and needed beautification and a way to attract students to said area, and

WHEREAS: Leveling out a portion of the hill and placing swings on said hill would offer an opportunity for Northern Kentucky University to make this area more in line with its new branding initiative while also giving Northern Kentucky University's campus a recognizable landmark.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, ON THIS EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL 2016, THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, REQUESTS THAT NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY PLACES SWINGS ON THE HILL BY LOCH NORSE.

Signed:	
Katherine M. Hahnel, President	vernment Association
Attest:	TH Kennikky University
Cynthia Mentrup, Senator	
Attest:	
Kaitlyn Schaefer, University Impro	vements Committee Chairwoman